

## LEGACY FUND

## Planting the future

Unrestricted Endowment Campaign for the Legacy Fund for Seward County

UNRESTRICTED ENDOWMENT CAMPAIGN PLEDGE AGREEMENT

This Pledge Agreement is entered into by and between the individual(s) or entity whose name(s) appear(s) below ("Donor") and the Nebraska Community Foundation on behalf of its affiliated fund, the Legacy Fund for Seward County ("Fund").

The Fund is a permanently endowed fund. All donations to the Fund will be held and invested in perpetuity. The dividends earned by the Fund will be awarded to Seward County 501(C)3 organizations and/or governmental units within Seward County, NE in response to selections from among competitive grant proposals.

Donor(s) pledge(s) and agree(s) to contribute the sum of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ to the Fund's unrestricted endowment, payable as follows:

□ Anonymous Gift – Please keep my gift confidential

REMIT TO: LEGACY FUND FOR SEWARD COUNTY: PO Box 41 SEWARD, NE 68434